
  
 

CHARTERED BUS TIMETABLE Bus No. 11 
Camira/Springfield/Springfield Lakes/Brookwater/Bellbird Park 

STUDENTS MUST BE AT THE BUS STOP 10 MINUTES BEFORE PICK UP TIME 

Effective Date : 26/08/2022                                     Premier Queensland   RUN Bus No. 11 
www.premierqld.com 

 

AM School Bus Run & Timetable  PM School Bus Run & Timetable
Time Stop  Address 

6:45 1. depart Old Logan Rd at Julieanne St bus stop 

6:49 2. P/U Old Logan Rd at Camira Shops 
6:55 3. R & P/U Cnr Mur Blvd and Old Logan Rd 
  L Sharpless Rd at R/bout 
6:56 4. P/U Bus Stop near Zircon St 
6:57 5. L & P/U Topaz Rd @ R/Bout x 2 stops 
  R Springfield Parkway 
6:58 6. L & P/U Springfield Parkway before Centenary 

Mtwy 
7:03  Onto Springfield Lakes Blvd 
7:03 7. P/U Bus Stop Spring Lake Village 1 
  L Lakeside Av 
7:05 8. P/U Bus Stop Lakeside Av near James Josey 

Av 
  Cont Lakeside Av 
7:08 9. P/U Lakeside after Admiral 
7:09 10. Cont& 

P/U 
Lakeside Av, pull in bay near Daydream 

  L Springfield Lakes Blvd 
7:11 11. P/U Bus Stop Springfield Lakes near 

Parkview 
7:12 12. P/U Bus Stop Springfield Lakes near Lakes 

Entrance Dr 
  R Springfield Greenbank Arterial 
  L Main St 
  R Southern Cross Circuit 
7:16 13. P/U Bus Stop Orion Shopping Centre 
  Onto Southern Cross Circuit 
  R Main St 
  R Sinnathamby Blvd and cont on Augusta 

Parkway 
  R  Grangewood Av at R/Bout  
7:22 14. R & P/U  Brookwater Dr  
  U Turn At first Roundabout back to 

Grangewood r/bout 
  R Brookwater Dr 
7:23 15. P/U Brookwater Dr near Grange 
7:24 16. P/U Brookwater Dr just before Rufous Cres 
  R Rufous Crescent 
7:25 17 Cont 

P/U 
Cnr Rufous Cres and Pardolote Dr 

7:26 18. Cont & 
P/U 

Forrester Av 

  R Augusta Parkway at R/Bout 
7:28 19. P/U Augusta Parkway at Forester Ave 
  R Columbia Drive 
7:30 20. P/U Columbia after R/Bout 
7:31 21. P/U Columbia before r/bout at Alesana Dr 
  L  Alesana Drive 
  L Jones Rd 
  R Augusta Parkway  
  Cont Redbank Plains Rd  
  Express IGGS School 
8:02 22. D/O IGGS School Bus Bay 
8:17 23. D/O IGS School Bus Bay 

    

 
Time Stop  Address 
3:10 1. Depart IGS School Bus Bay 
3:20 2. Depart  IGGS School Bus Bay 
  Take Ipswich motorway Goodna Exit 
  Straight Through R/Bout into Church St 
3:45 3. D/O St Francis Xavier School 
  L Alice St 
  R Bertha at Lights 
3:50 4. D/O Near Eric Street 
  Cont Fiona St onto Rosemary 
  L Jones Rd 
  L  Alesana Drive 
4:03 5. R & D/O Columbia Drive 
4:04 6. D/O Columbia before R/Bout 
  L Augusta Parkway 
4:05 7. L & D/O Forester Ave 
4:06 8. Onto 

D/O 
Pardalote Drive 

4:07 9. D/O End of Pardalote Drive 
  Onto Rufous Cres 
4:10 10. L & D/O Brookwater Dr 
   Veer L Brookwater Dr 
4:12 11. D/O Brookwater Dr turnaround at r/bout 
  L Grangewood Av 
  L Augusta Pkwy 
4:15 12. D/O  Augusta Parkway aft Grangewood 
  Cont Sinnathamby Blvd 
  L Main St 
  L  Southern Cross Circuit 
4:22 13. D/O Bus Stop Orion Shopping Centre 
  L Main St 
  R Springfield Greenbank Arterial 
  L Springfield Lakes Blvd 
4:26 14. D/O Bus Stop at Lakes Entrance Drive 
4:27 15. D/O Bus Stop near Parkview Dr 
4:28 16. R &D/O Lakeside Av,pull in bay  
4:29 17. D/O  Lakeside Av near Admiral 
4:30 18. D/O Lakeside Ave Olive Springs Park 
4:31 19. D/O Lakeside near James Josey Av 
  R Springfield Lakes Blvd 
4:32 20. D/O Spring Lake Village 4 
  Veer R Springfield Parkway 
4:33 21. D/O After roundabout  
4:35 22. D/O After second roundabout 
4:36 23. L & D/O Topaz Rd 
4:38 24. R & D/O Sharpless Rd near Tourmaline 
4:39 25. R & D/O Cnr Mur Blvd and Old Logan Rd 
  Across Kertes Rd 
  L Dennis St 
  R Steven St 
4:40 26. L & D/O Fran St 
  L Jean St 
4:42 27. R & D/O Angela  
  L & R Moss rd and Old Logan Rd 
4:50 28. Finish Bus Stop Julieanne St 

 


